**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

7/25@3[@-B

Doc#: 0722503109 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/13/2007 03:07 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Recording requested by: Nicole Power When recorded, mail to:	
Name: Nicole Booker	Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office
Address: 3550 W Palmer ANA	Document prepared by:
City: Ck x 40	Name Nicole Proker
State/Zip: Ic CCG 17	Address 3567 XV Palmer AFT A
9	City/State/Zip Chow # (60697
Property Tax Parcel/Account Number:	
QUITCLA	IM DEED
This Quitelaim Deed is made on August 11	3007 , between
Nicole Pocker. Grantor, of	2567 W. Polmer Api A.
City of <u>CVGO</u> , S	tate of Tichian is and
Tohnson, Grantee, of_	
City of Caro, s	
For valuable consideration, the Grantor hereby quitclaims a	and transfers all right, title, and interest held by the
Grantor in the following described real estate and improver	ments to the Grantee, and ms or her heirs and assigns, to
have and hold forever, located at $50.5653$	W. Chicas. Ale
City of Cingo, Sta	ate of Illinois 60651:
Lots Fand 22 in foster an	d Vermily Yeas
Subdivision of the Goveth	21.275 foot of the No. 11
212 12 teet of the Me 1 10	
Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective covenants	waship 39 No. Ah, Range 13
Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective covenant	s and mineral reservations of record if any Taxes for
the tax year of 2027 shall be prorated between the G	Grantor and Grantee as of the date of recording of this
deed.	
Pintt 16-09-202-003 16-09-220-032	
16-09-220-032	

0722503109 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Dated: 14 000+	
Signature of Grantor	
Nicole Pooke, Name of Grantor	
Signature of Witness #1  Printed N	ame of Witness #1
Signature of Witness #2  Printed N	ame of Witness #2
State of	le Broker.
Sa Liveuw Notary Signature	
Notary Public.  In and for the County of State of TU	
My commission expires: April 12, 07  Send all tax statements to Grantee.	"OFFICIAL SEAL" LISA RIVERA Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires June 12, 2010

0722503109 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a. natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Huggert 11	<u>, 20 07-</u> -		
	Signature:	7 Coul	Book
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said N. Cle Boller This 17, day of Ava(157) Notary Public	<u>,20<i>0</i></u> 7.	"OFFICI LISA F Notary Public, My Commission Ex	AL SEAL" RIVERA State of Illinois pires June 12, 2010

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and varifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land thust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date 8 - // , 20 0 ]	36,00
Signature:	John Star
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Grutee or Agent
By the said Other E JOHNSON	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
This 12 , day of August, 2007.	LISA RIVERA Notary Public, State c' ill'ingis
Notary Public Lisa Rivers	My Commission Expires June 12, 2010

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)